
PRESBYTERIAN FOOTBALLPRESBYTERIAN FOOTBALL
GAME 9 • VALPARAISO

Saturday, Nov. 1 • 1:00 PM
Bailey Memorial Stadium

Clinton, S.C. • Video: ESPN+

GAME INFORMATIONGAME INFORMATION
#22/25 PRESBYTERIAN BLUE HOSE (7-1, 3-1 PFL)
Aug. 30... at #11 Mercer.................................................. W, 15-10
Sep. 6....... at (RV) Furman.......................................W, 39-38 (OT)
Sep. 13...Erskine.................................................W, 42-14
Sep. 20...Bluefield................................................W, 76-3
Sep. 27...Morehead State*..................................W, 41-0
Oct. 11.... at Butler*........................................................... W, 31-25
Oct. 18....Stetson*.................................................W, 42-7
Oct. 25.... at Dayton*..........................................................L, 19-35
Nov. 1.....Valparaiso*...........................................1:00 PM
Nov. 8...... at Davidson*......................................................5:00 PM
Nov. 15.... at St. Thomas*...................................................2:00 PM
Nov. 22...Marist*..................................................1:00 PM
Home Games in Bold | * - PFL Contest		               	               

VALPARAISO BEACONS (1-7, 0-4 PFL)
Aug. 30...Virginia-Lynchburg............................W, 67-10
Sep. 6.....Adrian.....................................................L, 7-10
Sep. 13.... at Western Illinois............................................L, 30-51
Sep. 20.... at #16/17 North Dakota.................................. L, 7-58
Oct. 4....... at Drake*............................................................... L, 0-41
Oct. 11....Dayton*................................................L, 10-41
Oct. 18.... at St. Thomas*...................................................L, 17-55
Oct. 25....Morehead State*.................................L, 13-17
Nov. 1...... at #22/25 Presbyterian*.................................1:00 PM
Nov. 8.....San Diego*........................................ 12:00 PM
Nov. 15...Stetson*............................................. 12:00 PM
Nov. 22.... at Butler*.......................................................... 12:00 PM

Home Games in Bold | * - PFL Contest                                                            

COACHING STAFFSCOACHING STAFFS

BLUE HOSE OFFENSE
Pos.	 No.	 Name	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Yr.
LT	 79	 JT HILL	 6-4	 320	 Jr.
	 74	 Caleb Ferschke	 6-5	 315	 So.

LG	 66	 NOAH PETERSON	 6-3	 325	 Sr.
	 63	 Anthony Marin	 6-2	 315	 Sr.
	
C	 62	 CALEB RENTZ	 6-3	 275	 Sr.
	 54	 Mike Brennan	 6-2	 295	 RFr.

RG	 75	 MARCELLO COLEMAN	 6-2	 295	 RSo.
	 57	 Quory Ambrose	 6-1	 295	 So.
	
RT	 58	 OSCAR COLON	 6-5	 310	 Jr.
	 69	 Ellington Brooks-Lytle	 6-4	 300	 So.

TE	 87	 NATHAN LEVICKI	 6-3	 235	 Sr.
	 14	 Garrison Curry	 6-4	 245	 Jr.

WR	 1	 DOMINIC KIBBY	 6-1	 175	 Sr.
	 81	 Jaden Henry	 5-9	 150	 Fr.

WR	 6	 BJ ATKINS	 5-11	 182	 So.
	 11	 Jaden Scott	 6-0	 190	 Sr.

WR	 2	 JALEN PATRICK	 6-0	 180	 Jr.
	 9	 Deverious Abercrombie	 6-4	 195	 RJr.

QB	 8	 COLLIN HURST	 5-10	 185	 RSo.
	 3	 Ty Englehart	 6-4	 205	 RJr.

RB	 5	 ZACH SWITZER	 5-11	 190	 Gr.
	 4	 Antonio Wright	 5-10	 180	 Sr
	
BLUE HOSE DEFENSE
Pos.	 No.	 Name	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Yr.
DE	 9	 CARTER SZYDLOWSKI	 6-3	 270	 Sr.
	 94	 Dalton Epps	 6-1	 250	 RJr.

NT	 99	 ROBERT PORTER	 6-2	 293	 Gr.
	 98	 Terry Mikell	 6-1	 310	 Jr.
	
DT	 97	 CHRISTIAN OHAGWU	 5-10	 265	 Sr.
	 52	 Alejandro Tovar	 5-10	 270	 Sr.

RUSH	 6	 MALEK HORLBACK	 6-2	 210	 Sr.
	 3	 Raymond McCray	 6-1	 210	 Jr.
	
MLB	 31	 MICHAEL TORRES	 5-10	 200	 RJr.
	 33	 Jalyn Turner	 6-0	 195	 RJr.

MLB	 22	 BOYCE BANKHEAD	 6-2	 218	 RJr.
	 45	 Jason Briones	 6-0	 235	 Gr.

OLB	 0	 MALIK LEWIS	 5-10	 200	 RJr.
	 11	 Keith Elmore	 6-1	 200	 Jr.

CB	 4	 WILL FERRELL	 6-2	 155	 Jr.
	 10	 Nick McGill	 6-0	 175	 Jr.

S	 1	 CALEB FRANCIS	 6-2	 195	 Sr.
	 21	 Ryan Largin	 6-1	 182	 So.

S	 8	 ZEB STROUP	 6-2	 185	 Sr.
	 29	 Alex Ward	 5-8	 170	 RJr.

CB	 7	 CAMRON BARBER	 5-10	 170	 Fr.
	 14	 Noah Taylor	 5-9	 165	 Jr.

BLUE HOSE SPECIAL TEAMS
Pos.	 No.	 Name	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Yr.
K	 18	 JETT JACKSON	 6-0	 185	 So.
P	 32	 ETHAN CARTMEL	 6-1	 165	 Fr.
LS	 43	 DIXON MUSGROVE	 6-5	 215	 RJr.
H	 8	 COLLIN HURST	 5-10	 185	 RSo.
KR	 5	 ZACH SWITZER	 5-11	 190	 Sr.
	 4	 ANTONIO WRIGHT	 5-10	 180	 Sr.
PR	 12	 DARRIEL HARPER	 5-8	 150	 Fr.

VALPARAISO OFFENSE
Pos.	 No.	 Name	
LT	 67	 BRENDAN McILVENNA	 6-5	 300	 RSo.
	 74	 Mason Knoch	 6-3	 300	 RFr.

LG	 68	 RYAN PAULEY	 6-2	 315	 RJr.
	 58	 Jorge Benavente	 6-2	 290	 RFr.
	
C	 55	 DAN THEISS	 6-2	 275	 RFr.
	 61	 Jackson Modder	 6-1	 280	 RFr.

RG	 50	 NIKO PAIC	 6-2	 290	 RJr.
	 63	 Cooper Bothwell	 6-3	 285	 RSo.
	
RT	 70	 NOAH KLINE	 6-5	 305	 Jr.
	 79	 Austin Lambert	 6-5	 285	 RSo.

TE	 85	 COLIN HAYES	 6-6	 235	 RFr.
	 87	 Brayden Welch	 6-6	 245	 RFr.

WR	 27	 MICAH MACKAY	 6-2	 220	 RSo.
	 17	 Devin Yeats	 6-2	 210	 RJr.

WR	 9	 CHRIS GUNDY	 5-7	 170	 RJr.
	 88	 Jack Elgin	 6-3	 205	 RFr.
	
WR	 14	 RYAN RICKETTI	 5-9	 180	 RFr.
	 4	 Jay Melchiori	 5-10	 175	 Sr.

QB	 1	 CARON TYLER	 5-10	 190	 RSo.
	 6	 Marcus Brown	 6-3	 190	 RFr.

RB	 21	 NOAH LONG	 5-11	 180	 RFr.
	 5	 Dawaiian McNeely	 6-2	 215	 Gr.
	
VALPARAISO DEFENSE
Pos.	 No.	 Name	
DE	 42	 ALEX GOWOROWSKI	 6-3	 220	 RJr.
	 18	 Christian Hilton	 6-2	 250	 RJr.

DT	 33	 MATT MOLNAR	 6-3	 240	 RJr.
	 98	 Antony Morris	 6-3	 265	 RSo.
	
NT	 99	 ISAIAH FOWLER	 6-0	 280	 RSo.
	 9	 Jacardon Hardemon	 6-2	 255	 Sr.

DE	 11	 DE’ANDRE WILBORN	 6-1	 225	 RSr.
	 15	 Gabriel Batres	 6-1	 220	 RSo.
	
LB	 51	 ANTHONY FELTRINELLI	 6-1	 220	 RFr.
	 4	 Hunter Nabers	 6-1	 220	 RSr.

LB	 41	 MICAH MARKLEY	 6-0	 220	 Fr.
	 38	 Tyler McBride	 6-2	 220	 Fr.

LB	 19	 CONNOR CERVANTES	 6-2	 210	 RSo.
	 30	 Frank Bartell	 6-0	 200	 RJr.

CB	 0	 NIC LENDINO	 6-1	 195	 RSo.
	 29	 Kaiser Wilhelm	 5-11	 170	 Fr.

S	 3	 MARK JOHNSON	 5-9	 180	 Jr.
	 23	 Tyler Threat	 6-0	 195	 So.

S	 5	 WYATT LITTLE	 6-1	 200	 RFr.
	 22	 Jason Salman	 5-9	 170	 So.

CB	 8	 O.C. NURSE	 5-10	 155	 Jr.
	 7	 Uriel Richardson	 5-11	 190	 Gr.	

VALPARAISO SPECIAL TEAMS
Pos.	 No.	 Name	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Yr.
K	 26	 LUKE SCOMA	 5-10	 170	 RFr.
P	 48	 NATE HILLENBURG	 6-3	 230	 RJr.
LS	 47	 ACE McKINNIS	 5-8	 165	 RSr.
H	 48	 NATE HILLENBURG	 6-3	 230	 RJr.
KR	 14	 RYAN RICKETTI	 5-9	 180	 RFr.
	 9	 CHRIS GUNDY	 5-7	 170	 RJr.
PR	 9	 CHRIS GUNDY	 5-7	 170	 RJr.

PRESBYTERIAN STAFF
Head Coach: Steve Englehart

Asst. Head Coach / Off. Coordinator / QB’s: Jayson Martin

Defensive Coordinator / Outside Linebackers: Dan Owen

Wide Receivers / Pass Game Coordinator: Nolan Genovese

Offensive Line / Recruiting Coordinator (Off.): Matt Rahl

Running Backs: Leroy Wilson

Tight Ends / Offensive Line: Devin Bice

Defensive Line / Recruiting Coordinator (Def.): Liam Smith

Linebackers / Director of Football Ops: Chad Veccharella

Defensive Line: Adonis Davis

Defensive Backs / Video Coordinator: Tucker Queen

VALPARAISO STAFF
Head Coach: Andy Waddle

Offensive Coordinator / Quarterbacks: Reed Florence

Defensive Coordinator / Linebackers: Zach Feltrop

Asst. Head Coach / Special Teams / D-Line: RJ Ghilarducci

Wide Receivers / Recruiting Coordinator: Terry Geiger

Offensive Line: Peter Nank

Defensive Backs: Michael Joseph

Tight Ends: Connor Vierstra

Running Backs / Specialists: Evan Matthes

Quality Control / Defensive Line: David Busch

Safeties: Colin Graves

Referee.......................................................................Brian Hilpisch
Umpire........................................................................ Greg German
Head Linesman.........................................................Marcus Cade
Line Judge........................................................... Timothy Forman

Center Judge.............................................................. John Blevins
Side Judge.............................................................Jeffrey Cargile II
Field Judge.........................................................Herman Lewis, Jr.
Back Judge...............................................................Matt Hollifield

TELEVISION (ESPN+)
Play-by-Play.............................................................Gabriel Schray
Color................................................................................... Tim Webb



VALPARAISO
BEACONS

PRESBYTERIAN 
BLUE HOSE

No.	 Name	 Yr.	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Hometown / Previous School

0	 Cincere Gill	 Gr.	 WR	 6-1	 175		  Foxboro, Mass. / McDougle Tech
0	 Malik Lewis	 Sr.	 LB	 5-10	 200		  Cocoa, Fla. / Cocoa HS
1	 Caleb Francis	 Sr.	 DB	 6-2	 195		 Jacksonville, Fla. / Andrew Jackson HS

1	 Dominic Kibby	 Sr.	 WR	 6-1	 175		 Catonsville, Md. / Mount Saint Joseph HS

2	 Julian Mendez	 Fr.	 LB	 5-11	 182		  Fort Lauderdale, Fla. / Western HS
2	 Jalen Patrick	 Jr.	 WR	 6-0	 180		  Hephzibah, Ga. / Hephzibah HS
3	 Ty Englehart	 R-Jr.	 QB	 6-4	 205		  Indialantic, Fla. / Melbourne HS
3	 Raymond McCray	 Jr.	 LB	 6-1	 210		 Greensboro, N.C. / Seventy-First HS
4	 Will Ferrell	 Jr.	 DB	 6-2	 155		  Homestead, Fla. / Miami Killian HS
4	 Antonio Wright	 Sr.	 RB	 5-10	 180		  Palm Bay, Fla. / Gannon
5	 Zach Switzer	 Gr.	 RB	 5-11	 190		  Spring Hill, Tenn. / Memphis
5	 Dillon Towles-Kendle	Gr.	 DB	 5-11	 180		 Cerritos, Calif. / Long Beach City CC
6	 BJ Atkins	 So.	 WR	 5-11	 182		 Greenville, S.C. / Christ Church Episcopal

6	 Malek Horlback	 Sr.	 LB	 6-2	 210		 Summerville, S.C. / Fort Dorchester HS

7	 Camron Barber	 Fr.	 DB	 5-10	 170		  Atlanta, Ga. / Mays HS
7	 CJ Johnson	 Jr.	 RB	 5-10	 180		 Greenville, S.C. / St. Joseph’s Catholic

8	 Collin Hurst	 R-So.	 QB	 5-10	 185		  Davie, Fla. / Western HS
8	 Zeb Stroup	 Sr.	 DB	 6-2	 185		  Mount Airy, N.C. / Mount Airy HS
9	 Deverious Abercrombie	 R-Jr.	 WR	 6-4	 195		 Greenville, S.C. / Wade Hampton HS
9	 Carter Szydlowski	 Sr.	 DL	 6-3	 270		 Mount Pleasant, Tenn. / Adrian College

10	 Nick McGill	 Jr.	 DB	 6-0	 175		 North Charleston, S.C. / The Citadel
10	 Landon Sharpe	 Fr.	 QB	 5-10	 168		  Lexington, S.C. / White Knoll HS
11	 Keith Elmore	 Jr.	 DB	 6-1	 200		 Summerville, S.C. / Summerville HS
11	 Jaden Scott	 Sr.	 WR	 6-0	 190		 Charleston, S.C. / Charleston Southern

12	 Darriel Harper	 Fr.	 WR	 5-8	 150		 Homestead, Fla. / Homestead Senior HS

12	 Rakwon Stradford	 Fr.	 DB	 5-11	 175		  Rock Hill, S.C. / Rock Hill HS
13	 Max Holtzclaw	 So.	 QB	 6-0	 170		 Brentwood, Tenn. / Ensworth School
13	 Marcel Wood	 Jr.	 DL	 6-1	 220		  Augusta, Ga. / Peru State
14	 Garrison Curry	 Jr.	 TE	 6-4	 245		  Fallston, Md. / Robert Morris
14	 Noah Taylor	 Jr.	 DB	 5-9	 165		  Fresno, Calif. / Fresno City College
15	 Jayden Massey	 Jr.	 DL	 6-0	 224		 Fort Lauderdale, Fla. / Cardinal Gibbons HS

15	 Chris Vickerson	 So.	 TE	 6-6	 220		 Columbus, Ga. / Brookstone School
16	 Warner Bush	 R-Sr.	 QB	 6-2	 187		  Smyrna, Ga. / Whitefield Academy
16	 Bryce Stringer	 So.	 DL	 6-2	 215		 Hollywood, Fla. / Chaminade-Madonna Prep

17	 Panos Burlos	 Sr.	 LB	 6-0	 210		 Charlotte, N.C. / South Mecklenburg HS

18	 Kevin Cascudo	 Fr.	 WR	 5-8	 150		 Homestead, Fla. / Homestead Senior HS

18	 Jett Jackson	 So.	 K	 6-0	 185		 Palm Harbor, Fla. / Palm Harbor University HS

19	 Tarance Breedlove	 R-Jr.	 WR	 6-0	 170		  Loganville, Ga. / Georgia State
20	 AJ Davis	 Fr.	 WR	 5-11	 162		  Jacksonville, Fla. / Paxon School
20	 Richard Pooler	 Fr.	 DB	 6-2	 165		  Jacksonville, Fla. / Riverside HS
21	 Ryan Largin	 So.	 DB	 6-1	 182		 Murrells Inlet, S.C. / Saint James HS
21	 Chance Washington	 Fr.	 RB	 5-11	 215		 Fort Lauderdale, Fla. / St. Thomas Aquinas HS

22	 Boyce Bankhead	 Sr.	 LB	 6-2	 218		  Columbia, S.C. / A.C. Flora HS
23	 Niko Clark	 So.	 DB	 5-11	 168		 Chandler, Ariz. / Wisconsin-River Falls

23	 Damion Moate	 So.	 RB	 5-11	 190		  Tifton, Ga. / Benedict College
24	 Jason Wiggins	 So.	 DB	 5-11	 170	    Clermont, Fla. / Lake Minneola HS	
25	 Justin Montgomery	 So.	 RB	 5-10	 195		 Davie, Fla. / St. Thomas Aquinas HS
25	 Jayden Sims	 Fr.	 DB	 5-10	 170		  Gaffney, S.C. / Gaffney HS
26	 Debo Hall	 So.	 DB	 5-11	 202		 York, S.C. / York Comprehensive HS
27	 Thatcher Hutton	 So.	 P	 6-3	 176		  Bristol, Tenn. / Tennessee HS
27	 Cade Lewis	 R-Jr.	 LB	 6-3	 215		  Aynor, S.C. / Aynor HS
28	 Denim Edwards	 Jr.	 RB	 5-7	 205		  Annapolis, Md. / Navy
28	 JT Patton	 Jr.	 DB	 6-0	 180		 Gastonia, N.C. / Mountain Island Charter

29	 Alex Ward	 R-Jr.	 DB	 5-8	 170		 Travelers Rest, S.C. / Travelers Rest HS

30	 Lawton Cox	 Jr.	 LB	 6-0	 210		 Johns Creek, Ga. / Chattahoochee HS

31	 Michael Torres	 R-Jr.	 LB	 5-10	 200		 Evergreen Park, Ill. / Saint Francis (Ill.)

32	 Ethan Cartmel	 Fr.	 K/P	 6-1	 165		  Bluffton, S.C. / Bluffton HS
33	 Jalyn Turner	 Jr.	 LB	 6-0	 195		 Clearwater, Fla. / Calvary Christian HS

34	 Trent McWhorter	 So.	 LB	 6-0	 225		  Alpharetta, Ga. / Alpharetta HS
34	 Connor Nettles	 Fr.	 P	 6-1	 215		  Walterboro, S.C. / Colleton Prep
35	 Keyishaun Robinson	 Jr.	 DB	 6-0	 185		 Charlotte, N.C. / West Virginia Wesleyan

36	 Peter Lipscombe	 Sr.	 K/P	 6-0	 140		 Catonsville, Md. / Mount Saint Joseph HS

37	 Caleb Makovsky	 So.	 DB	 6-3	 180		 Coral Springs, Fla. / North Broward Prep

38	 Carlos Sexton	 Fr.	 LS	 6-0	 200		  Irmo, S.C. / Dutch Fork HS
39	 Malachi Gordon	 So.	 DB	 5-9	 180		  Augusta, Ga. / Aquinas HS
40	 Elijah Davis	 Fr.	 DB	 6-0	 175		  Covington, Ga. / Eastside HS
41	 Ethan Hamilton	 So.	 DB	 5-10	 175		  Myrtle Beach, S.C. / Carolina Forest HS

43	 Dixon Musgrove	 R-Jr.	 LS	 6-5	 215		  Cumming, Ga. / West Forsyth HS
44	 Kyden Bailey	 Sr.	 LB	 6-0	 225		  Clarkston, Wash. / Pasadena CC
45	 Jason Briones	 Gr.	 LB	 6-0	 235		  Morgan Hill, Calif. / Gavilan CC
46	 Justin Tilton	 So.	 LB	 6-1	 220		 Paramus, N.J. / Paramus Catholic HS
47	 Jaidyn Ferguson	 Fr.	 DL	 6-2	 225		  Greer, S.C. / Byrnes HS
48	 Andrew Ruppe	 Fr.	 LB	 6-1	 230		  Gaffney, S.C. / Gaffney HS
49	 Caysen Goss	 Fr.	 LB	 6-0	 210		  Gainesville, Ga. / Chestatee HS
50	 Dandrevius Dorsey	 Jr.	 DL	 5-9	 270		  Cocoa, Fla. / Cocoa HS
51	 Spears Martin	 Fr.	 LB	 5-11	 212		 Marietta, Ga. / North Cobb Christian School

52	 Alejandro Tovar	 Sr.	 DL	 5-10	 270		  Hayward, Calif. / Chabot College
53	 Dillon Bryant	 Fr.	 DL	 6-1	 235		  Venice, Fla. / Venice HS
54	 Mike Brennan	 So.	 OL	 6-2	 295		 Hollywood, Fla. / Chaminade-Madonna Prep

55	 Kymani Santos	 Fr.	 DL	 6-2	 305		 Boynton Beach, Fla. / St. Thomas Aquinas HS

56	 Lakota Tanner	 Fr.	 DL	 6-3	 280		  Hollywood, Fla. / Western HS
57	 Quory Ambrose	 So.	 OL	 6-1	 295		  Jacksonville, Fla. / Oakley HS
58	 Oscar Colon	 Jr.	 OL	 6-5	 310		  Brooklyn, N.Y. / Gardner-Webb
59	 Stephen Brooks	 So.	 OL	 6-3	 320		  Waynesville, N.C. / Tuscola HS
61	 Jameel Carter	 So.	 OL	 6-3	 300		  Homestead, Fla. / Homestead HS
62	 Caleb Rentz	 Sr.	 OL	 6-3	 275		  Spartanburg, S.C. / Chesnee HS
63	 Anthony Marin	 Sr.	 OL	 6-2	 315		  Whitestone, N.Y. / Holy Cross HS
65	 Joshua Waymack	 Fr.	 OL	 6-4	 300		 Flowery Branch, Ga. / Lanier Christian Acad.

66	 Noah Peterson	 Sr.	 OL	 6-3	 325		 Johnston, S.C. / Strom Thurmond HS
69	 Ellington Brooks-Lytle	 So.	 OL	 6-4	 300	   Decatur, Ga. / Decatur HS
71	 Mark Bothers	 Fr.	 OL	 6-3	 285		  Chapin, S.C. / Chapin HS
72	 Ethan McNutt	 Fr.	 OL	 6-4	 272		  Rock Hill, S.C. / South Pointe HS
74	 Kaleb Ferschke	 So.	 OL	 6-5	 315		  Stuart, Fla. / Martin County HS
75	 Marcello Coleman	 R-So.	 OL	 6-2	 295		 Jacksonville, Fla. / Atlantic Coast HS
76	 Elijah Bell	 Fr.	 OL	 6-0	 285		  Greenville, S.C. / Powdersville HS
77	 Collin Dudley	 Sr.	 OL	 6-6	 300		  Martinez, Ga. / Greenbrier HS
78	 Michael Dean	 Fr.	 OL	 6-6	 305		  Miami, Fla. / Rise Prep Academy
79	 JT Hill	 Jr.	 OL	 6-4	 320		  Loganville, Ga. / Brookwood HS
80	 Cameron Fields	 So.	 WR	 6-1	 204		  Ashford, Ala. / Ashford HS
81	 Jaden Henry	 Fr.	 WR	 5-9	 150		 Snellville, Ga. / Greater Atlanta Christian

82	 Tucker Bolen	 So.	 WR	 5-9	 145		 Leesville, S.C. / Batesburg-Leesville HS

83	 Luke Anderton	 Fr.	 WR	 6-4	 170		  College Park, Fla. / Edgewater HS
84	 Matt Covington	 So.	 WR	 5-10	 165		 Greenville, S.C. / Christ Church Episcopal

85	 LJ Forney	 Fr.	 WR	 5-10	 175		  Stanley, N.C. / East Lincoln HS
86	 Zander Erasmus	 Fr.	 TE	 6-4	 215		  St. Augustine, Fla. / Tocoi Creek HS
87	 Nathan Levicki	 Sr.	 TE	 6-3	 235		  Annapolis, Md. / Broadneck HS
88	 Darion Griffin	 Fr.	 TE	 6-5	 230		  Wellford, S.C. / Byrnes HS
89	 Lucas Barz	 Fr.	 WR	 6-1	 190		  Fort Mill, S.C. / Nation Ford HS
91	 Johnny Fudge	 So.	 DL	 6-4	 215		  Orlando, Fla. / Dr. Phillips HS
92	 Kelik Harris	 Fr.	 DL	 6-4	 280		  Gaffney, S.C. / Gaffney HS
93	 Carson Freese	 Sr.	 DL	 6-4	 246		  Palm Bay, Fla. / Melbourne HS
94	 Dalton Epps	 R-Jr.	 DL	 6-1	 250		 Myrtle Beach, S.C. / Myrtle Beach HS
95	 Dallas Coy	 So.	 DL	 5-7	 248		  Orlando, Fla. / Jones HS
96	 Gerald Danner	 Fr.	 DL	 6-0	 270		  Maiden, N.C. / Maiden HS
97	 Christian Ohagwu	 Sr.	 DL	 5-10	 265		  McCalla, Ala. / IMG Academy
98	 Terry Mikell	 Jr.	 DL	 6-1	 310		  Statesboro, Ga. / St. Olaf College
99	 Robert Porter	 Gr.	 DL	 6-2	 293		  Livermore, Calif. / Granada HS
	 Drew Monin	 Sr.	 LB	 6-1	 240	                                               Atlanta, Ga.	

No.	 Name	 Pos.	 Yr.	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Hometown / Previous School

0	 Nic Lendino	 DB	 6-1	 195	 R-So.		  Naperville, Ill./Neuqua Valley
1	 Caron Tyler	 QB	 5-10	 190	 R-So.		  Temecula, Calif./Chaparral
1	 Max Samuel	 LB	 6-2	 220	 Jr.		  Edina, Minn./Edina
2	 Rowan Keefe	 QB	 6-3	 195	 R-Jr.		  Park Ridge, Ill./Maine South
2	 Nick Beidl	 DB	 5-10	 200	 R-So.		  Carmel, Ind./Carmel
3	 Kam Fouty-Koonce	 WR	 6-0	 185	 So.		  Uniontown, Ohio/Lake (Marietta)
3	 Mark Johnson	 DB	 5-9	 180	 Jr.		  Nashville, Tenn./Lipscomb Acad.
4	 Jay Melchiori	 WR	 5-10	 175	 Sr.	 Marengo, Ohio/Highland (Marietta) 
4	 Hunter Nabers	 LB	 6-1	 220	 R-Sr.		 El Dorado Hills, Calif. / Fresno State
5	 Dawaiian McNeely	 RB	 6-2	 215	 7th		  Ceres, Calif. / Wyoming
5	 Wyatt Little	 DB	 6-1	 200	 R-Fr.		  Fort Wayne, Ind./Homestead
6	 Marcus Brown	 QB	 6-3	 190	 R-Fr.		  Richton Park, Ill./Brother Rice
7	 Michael Mansaray	 RB	 5-9	 195	 6th		  Columbus, Ohio/South Dakota
7	 Uriel Richardson	 DB	 5-11	 190	 5th		  Jacksonville, Fla./Brown
8	 William Hawkins IV	 WR	 6-3	 210	 R-So.	               Wake Forest, N.C. /Charlotte	
8	 O.C. Nurse	 DB	 5-10	 155	 Jr.		  Dumfries, Va./Marietta
9	 Chris Gundy	 WR	 5-7	 170	 R-Jr.		  Smithfield, Va./Smithfield
9	 Jacardon Hardemon	 DL	 6-2	 255	 Sr.		 West Palm Beach, Fla./Southwestern College

10	 Bertrand Berry II	 DL	 6-1	 220	 R-Fr.		  Gilbert, Ariz./Highland
11	 Johnny DiBlasio	 QB	 6-1	 175	 Fr.		  Hilliard, Ohio/Hilliard Davidson
11	 De’Andre Wilborn	 DL	 6-1	 225	 R-Sr.		  Chicago, Ill./Georgetown
12	 Jacob Ritter	 QB	 6-1	 180	 Fr.		  Tinley Park, Ill./Marist
12	 Tavion Grant	 DB	 6-1	 185	 7th		  Houston, Texas/Texas A&M Kingsville

13	 Marty O’Keeffe	 WR	 6-2	 195	 R-So.		  Orland Park, Ill./Brother Rice
13	 David Akinbosoye	 DB	 6-2	 175	 Fr.		  Buffalo Grove, Ill./Stevenson
14	 Ryan Ricketti	 WR	 5-9	 180	 R-Fr.		  Rocky River, Ohio/Rocky River
15	 Nathan Downey	 QB	 6-2	 190	 Fr.		 South Elgin, Ill./Wheaton Academy
15	 Gabriel Batres	 DL	 6-1	 220	 R-So.		  Fairfield, Calif./Angelo Rodriguez 
16	 Shawn Fester	 DL	 6-4	 250	 6th 		  Stevens, Pa./Lebanon Valley
17	 Devin Yeats	 WR	 6-2	 210	 R-Jr.		  Hampshire, Ill./Hampshire
17	 Omar Jackson	 DB	 5-8	 160	 R-So.		  Newark, N.J./UAlbany
18	 Jacob Diver	 WR	 5-11	 175	 R-Fr.		  Bradenton, Fla./IMG
18	 Christian Hilton	 DL	 6-2	 250	 R-Jr.		  Fairfax, Va./Woodson
19	 Iosua Stephens	 QB	 6-2	 185	 Fr.		  Brownsburg, Ind./Brownsburg
19	 Connor Cervantes	 LB	 6-2	 210	 R-So.		  Griffith, Ind./Griffith
20	 Amir Simmons	 RB	 5-8	 180	 R-Fr.		  Baltimore, Md./Gahanna Lincoln
21	 Noah Long	 RB	 5-11	 180	 R-Fr.		  Liberty Hill, Texas/Liberty Hill
21	 Justin Jurmu	 LB	 6-1	 220	 R-Jr.		  Marquette, Mich./Marquette
22	 Jason Salman	 DB	 5-9	 170	 So.		  Pittsburgh, Pa./Marietta
23	 Tyler Threat	 DB	 6-0	 195	 So.		  Naperville, Ill./Waubonsie Valley
24	 Donovan Dey	 RB	 5-10	 190	 Fr.		 Round Lake Beach, Ill./Carmel Catholic

25	 Donovan Brown	 DB	 5-11	 190	 Fr.		  Chicago Heights, Ill./Brother Rice
26	 Luke Scoma	 K	 5-10	 170	 R-Fr.		  Bellevue, Wash./Bellevue
27	 Micah Mackay	 WR	 6-2	 220	 R-So.		  Zionsville, Ind./Lutheran
28	 Silas Mathis	 DB	 5-11	 145	 R-Jr.		  Gary, Ind./Merrillville
29	 Kaiser Wilhelm	 DB	 5-11	 170	 Fr.		  Mason, Ohio/William Mason
30	 Ashton Allen	 RB	 5-9	 180	 Fr.		  New Albany, Ohio/New Albany
30	 Frank Bartell	 DB	 6-0	 200	 R-Jr.		  Park Ridge, Ill./Maine South
31	 Robbie Spang	 WR	 5-11	 170	 R-So.		  Darien, Ill./Hinsdale South
31	 Connor Dickson	 DB	 6-0	 195	 R-Jr.		  Libertyville, Ill./Libertyville
32	 Michael Rumoro	 RB	 5-9	 190	 Fr.		  Geneva, Ill./Genova Community
32	 Colin Abercrombie	 DB	 5-11	 180	 Fr.		 North Richland Hills, Texas/Fort Worth Christian

33	 DJ Manns II	 RB	 5-10	 205	 Fr.		 West Palm Beach, Fla./Somerset Acad.

33	 Matt Molnar	 DL	 6-3	 240	 R-Jr.		  Avon Lake, Ohio/Saint Edward
34	 Tristan Pusateri	 LB	 5-10	 190	 Fr.		  Portage, Ind./Mount Carmel
35	 Adrian Williams Jr.	 LB	 6-1	 230	 R-Jr.		  Moreno Valley, Calif./Riverside CC
36	 Easton Hill	 LB	 5-11	 215	 Fr.		 Columbus, Ohio/Hamilton Township

37	 Xavier Gipson	 DB	 5-11	 170	 Fr.		  Lorton, Va./IMG Academy

38	 Tyler McBride	 LB	 6-2	 220	 Fr.		  Lake Villa, Ill./Grayslake North
39	 Aaron Briggs	 DB	 5-7	 160	 Fr.		 Brooklyn Park, Minn./Champlin Park

40	 Nick Johnsen	 DL	 6-3	 225	 R-Fr.		  Highland, Ind./Highland
41	 Micah Markley	 LB	 6-0	 220	 Fr.		  West Chester, Ohio/Lakota West
42	 Alex Goworowski	 DL	 6-3	 220	 R-Jr.		  Chicago, Ill./Saint Patrick 
43	 Zander Lankford	 P	 5-11	 195	 Fr.		  Hobart, Ind./Hobart
44	 Dom DiNuzzo	 TE	 6-4	 220	 R-Fr.		 Wallingford, Ct./Kingswood Oxford
44	 Nathan Harris	 LB	 5-11	 220	 Fr.		  Indianapolis, Ind./Park Tudor
45	 Gus Wenning	 LB	 6-1	 220	 R-So.		  Cross Plains, Wis./Middleton
46	 Morgan Smith	 P	 5-11	 180	 Jr.		  Jackson, Mich./Hocking College
47	 Ace McKinnis	 LS	 5-8	 165	 R-Sr.		  Grand Island, Neb./Tarleton State
48	 Nate Hillenburg	 P	 6-3	 230	 R-Jr.	                    Indianapolis, Ind./Cornell	
49	 Dawson Rye	 LB	 6-1	 225	 R-Jr.		  Hoover, Ala./East Coast Prep
50	 Niko Paic	 OL	 6-2	 290	 R-Jr.		  Crown Point, Ind./Crown Point
51	 Anthony Feltrinelli	 LB	 6-1	 220	 R-Fr.		  Westfield, Ind./Westfield
52	 Jonathan Bauzon	 DL	 5-10	 235	 R-Fr.		  Greenwood, Ind./Center Grove
53	 Kamren Bryant	 DL	 5-10	 210	 R-So.		  Southfield, Mich./Brother Rice
54	 Carsen Burckhardt	 LB	 5-11	 225	 Fr.		  Long Lake, Minn./Orono
55	 Dan Theiss	 OL	 6-2	 275	 R-Fr.		  Aurora, Ill./St. Francis
56	 Justin Hemmersbach	OL	 6-1	 265	 R-So.		  Morris, Ill./Morris Community
57	 Jacob Gorberg	 OL	 6-4	 255	 R-Fr.		  Winter Garden, Fla./Olympia
58	 Jorge Benavente	 OL	 6-2	 290	 R-Fr.		  Delafield, Wis./Kettle Moraine
60	 Carson Scott	 OL	 6-1	 310	 Fr.		  Fairfield, Ohio/Fairfield
61	 Jackson Modder	 OL	 6-1	 280	 R-Fr.		  Appleton, Wis./Appleton
62	 Mathew Gasior	 OL	 6-0	 275	 Fr.		  Northbrook, Ill./Glenbrook North
63	 Cooper Bothwell	 OL	 6-3	 285	 R-So.		  Decula, Ga./Marist
64	 Nathan Snedegar	 OL	 6-3	 325	 R-Fr.		  Westerville, Ohio/Westerville Central

65	 Marco Morales	 OL	 6-3	 270	 Fr.		  Riverside, Calif./Riverside Poly
66	 Billy Jack McCool	 OL	 6-3	 295	 Fr.		  Sheridan, Wyo./Big Horn
67	 Brendan Mcilvenna	 OL	 6-5	 300	 R-So.		  Carmel, Ind./Guerin Catholic
68	 Ryan Pauley	 OL	 6-2	 315	 R-Jr.		  Carmel, Ind./Presbyterian
70	 Noah Kline	 OL	 6-5	 305	 Jr.		  Loveland, Ohio/Loveland
72	 Ralph Suarez	 OL	 6-1	 265	 Fr.		  Miami, Fla./Christopher Columbus
73	 Bryce Koteles	 OL	 6-1	 280	 R-Jr.		  Shelby Township, Mich./Utica
74	 Mason Knoch	 OL	 6-3	 300	 R-Fr.		  New Haven, Ind./New Haven
75	 Ethan Stierheim	 OL	 6-4	 325	 R-So.		  Buffalo, N.Y./Williamsville North
78	 Michael Biesboer	 OL	 6-3	 280	 R-Fr.		  Glenwood, Ill./Marian Catholic
79	 Austin Lambert	 OL	 6-5	 285	 R-So.		  Delaware, Ohio/Olentangy Berlin 
81	 Max Carter	 TE	 6-5	 250	 R-Jr.		  Camarillo, Calif./Adolfo Camarillo
82	 Jackson Crawford	 TE	 6-2	 235	 Fr.		  Lincoln, Neb./Lincoln Southwest
83	 Bryson Winbush	 WR	 5-6	 165	 Fr.		  Columbus, Ohio/Bishop Hartley
84	 Luke Doyle 	 WR	 6-3	 205	 Fr.		  Costa Mesa, Calif./El Toro
85	 Colin Hayes	 TE	 6-6	 235	 R-Fr.		 Bloomington, Ill./Bloomington Central Catholic

86	 Nico Downie	 WR	 5-9	 160	 Fr.		 Santa Cruz, Calif./Monte Vista Christian 

87	 Brayden Welch	 TE	 6-6	 245	 R-Fr.		  Oregon City, Oregon/Oregon City
87	 Carson Wilt	 K	 5-11	 180	 R-Sr.		  Lake Worth, Fla./Norfolk State
88	 Jack Elgin	 WR	 6-3	 205	 R-Fr.		  Akron, Ohio/St. Francis de Sales
89	 Nolan Teising	 WR	 6-2	 195	 Fr.	                     Zionsville, Ind./Zionsville	
90	 Emmanuel Olojo	 DL	 5-11	 250	 Fr.		  Chicago, Ill./Niles West
92	 Caleb Baczek	 DL	 6-2	 215	 Fr.		  Libertyville, Ill./Libertyville
93	 Alex Prine	 DL	 6-7	 245	 Fr.		  Scottsdale, Ariz./Horizon
94	 Nathan Fletcher	 DL	 6-5	 240	 Fr.		  Manchester, Mich./Manchester
95	 Jake Paulline	 OL	 6-1	 275	 R-Jr.		  Naperville, Ill./Metea Valley
96	 Case-Edward Miller	 DL	 6-1	 270	 Fr.		 St. Louis, Mo./Westminster Christian Acad.

97	 George Trojanek	 DL	 6-1	 275	 R-Sr.		  Carpentersville, Ill./IMG Academy
98	 Antony Morris	 DL	 6-3	 265	 R-So.		  Cincinnati, Ohio/St. Xavier
99	 Liam Shepherd	 K	 6-0	 215	 R-Sr.		  Valparaiso, Ind./Ball State
99	 Isaiah Fowler	 DL	 6-0	 280	 R-So.		  Gary, Ind./Chesterton


